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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:51:06AM

Assembly District 68

 17,383 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,500 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 FEDERAL

 418 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,360 

(59)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,301 

 14,618 JOSE M. SERRANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,307 JOSE M. SERRANO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIS MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AWADHESH KUMAR GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS KNAUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAREEKAR GUAYDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POULIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAREED ZAKARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS AFONADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERNARDO JODONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN D. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FULLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ALEGRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SARTESCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACY CROSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BOTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:51:06AM

Assembly District 68

 1 ODELL PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HEYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ABBATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH NOELLE BIBBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PEWEY (WRITE-IN)

 52 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY R. MCKIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,031 

Unrecorded  3,270 

Assembly District 73

 1,896 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 155 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,128 

(24)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,104 

 1,509 JOSE M. SERRANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 154 JOSE M. SERRANO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALBERT BOZZOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. JACK BIEDERMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LICITRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE ILUVAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,681 

Unrecorded  423 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:51:06AM

Assembly District 76

 4,293 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 473 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 FEDERAL

 110 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,924 

(48)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,876 

 3,643 JOSE M. SERRANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 360 JOSE M. SERRANO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXIS STACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA KOETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA SMYTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE MARKEWICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA KATSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM SISK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARI TERZAGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MIESSIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SATSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY LEE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL ITKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL FLAMENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER MARIS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY SILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PIZZULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODY ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,046 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:51:06AM

Unrecorded  830 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:51:06AM

Total for State Senator (29th Senatorial District) - New York County

 23,572 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,128 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 131 FEDERAL

 581 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,412 

(131)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,281 

 19,770 JOSE M. SERRANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,821 JOSE M. SERRANO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT BOZZOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS STACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA KOETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA SMYTH (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIS MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AWADHESH KUMAR GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS KNAUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAREEKAR GUAYDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. JACK BIEDERMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POULIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE MARKEWICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAREED ZAKARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS AFONADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERNARDO JODONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA KATSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN D. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:51:06AM

Total for State Senator (29th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FULLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LICITRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ALEGRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SARTESCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE ILUVAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM SISK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACY CROSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARI TERZAGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MIESSIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SATSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BOTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY LEE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL ITKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL FLAMENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELL PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HEYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ABBATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER MARIS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH NOELLE BIBBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PEWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY SILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 68 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:51:06AM

Total for State Senator (29th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 VICTOR LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PIZZULI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODY ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY R. MCKIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,758 

Unrecorded  4,523 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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